2011 ARMOR ALL BATHURST 12 HOUR
CLASS STRUCTURE & VEHICLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
(Correct as at 31 August 2010)
The following automobile models are eligible to compete in the respective classes of the 2011 Bathurst 12 Hour Meeting:
Class A - GT Championship
Make Model
CAMS/AGTSG
Approved

3
Class D – Production  (High Performance AWD)
Make Model Designation Make Model Designation
Alfa Romeo
Brera JTS Q4
Subaru
Liberty GT B-4
159 JTS Q4
Impreza WRX STi
G-2 MY02-06
Audi S3 8P G-2 MY07
Mazda 6 MPS 6A G-3 MY08
Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo VIII RS
Volkswagen
Passat R36 3C
Lancer Evo IX GSR Golf R32 1K
Lancer Evo IX RS Volvo S40 T5 AWD M Series
Lancer Evo X RS
Class E – Production (High Performance RWD)
Make Model Designation Make Model Designation
BMW
335i E90/E92 Ford FG – FPV F6
135i E87
Holden
VY – HSV GTS Coupe
Ford
BA Mk I/II – FPV F6 Typhoon VZ – HSV GTO Coupe
BF Mk I/II – FPV F6 Typhoon VX - HSV GTS
R Spec – FPV F6 Typhoon VY Series II – HSV GTS
BA Mk I/II – FPV GT/GT-P VY Series II – HSV  R8
BF Mk I/II – FPV GT/GT-P VZ – HSV R8 Clubsport
FG – FPV GT/GT-P VE - HSV R8 Clubsport
   VE  - HSV Clubsport Tourer
Class F – Production (Performance)
Make Model Designation Make Model Designation
Alfa Romeo
147 GTA Ford Focus XR5
156 GTA
Holden
HSV VXR
GT  VY SS/SV
Audi TT Coupe 8J VZ SS/SV
BMW 130i E87 VE SS/SV
Ford
AU XR8 VE Sportswagon SS
BA Mk I/II XR8 Jaguar X Type AWD
BF Mk I/II XR8 Mazda 3 MPS 3A
FG XR8
Renault
Megane RS225 X84
BA Mk I/II XR6 Turbo Megane R26 X84
BF Mk I/II XR6 Turbo Volkswagen Golf GTi 1K
FG XR6 Turbo Volvo C30 T5
4
Class G – Production (Sport)
Make Model Designation Make Model Designation
Dodge Caliber PM Mercedes C200K 204
Holden Astra Sri Turbo AH
Mini Cooper S
R50
Honda
Civic Type R R53
Integra
Type R Peugeot 207 GTi
Type S
Toyota
Celica SX
Hyundai Tiburon MY02-08 Corolla Sportivo
Ford Mondeo XR5 Renault Clio 197
Lexus IS250 IS 20 SER Skoda Octavia RS
Mercedes
A200T 169 Volkswagen Golf GT